OP \$290.00 245111

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIPNC Bank National Association	FORMERLY National City Bank of Kentucky	12/13/2010	INC. ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROVER SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	9390 BUNSEN PARKWAY
City:	LOUISVILLE
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40220
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2451116	TRANSPAC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2551023	TRANSPAC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2555156	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES
Registration Number:	2555157	HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES
Registration Number:	2757176	TROVER SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1998121	HRI COST CONTAINMENT TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	1981117	SUBROSYSTEM
Serial Number:	76039206	CRS
Serial Number:	76039248	CASUALTY RECOVERY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2725194	TROVERIS
Serial Number:	78035878	RECOVERIES NOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0491 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5025895235

Email: mwilliams@wyattfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew A. Williams

Address Line 1: 500 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew A. Williams
Signature:	/Matthew A. Williams/
Date:	12/13/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trover - Executed National City Release#page1.tif source=Trover - Executed National City Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0492

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

20335071.1

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed on behalf of PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC") this 13 th day of December, 2010

WHEREAS, PNC's predecessor-in-interest, National City Bank of Kentucky, caused a security interest, executed on November 1, 2001, to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the trademark registrations and applications of Healthcare Recoveries, Inc., listed on Exhibit A to this Release (collectively, the "Security Interest"). The Security Interests is recorded against certain registrations and applications at Reel/Frame 2403/0850 and others at Reel/Frame 2523/0852 as shown on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, the obligation secured by this Security Interest has been satisfied.

WHEREAS, PNC now releases and grants and assigns back to Trover Solutions, Inc., the successor-in-interest by merger and change of name to Healthcare Recoveries, Inc., full right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and all proceeds thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has executed this Release upon the date first written above.

		By: See See See See See See See See See Se
		Date: (2/13/10
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
Koderick Brown	, to me personally kno instrument was signed o	ed before me this the the that of December, 2010, by wn, as Sr. Vice President PNC Bank, National n behalf of PNC Bank, National Association by proper nent was the act of the corporation for the purposes
		otary Public v commission expires:

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission expires June 9, 2012

Exhibit A

Mark	Reg. No.	Serial No.	Reel/Frame
Trans PaC Solutions	2451116	76085389	2403/0850
TRANSPAC SOLUTIONS	2551023	76039207	2403/0850
Healthcare Recoveries	2555156	7608389	2523/0852
HEALTHCARE RECOVERIES	2555157	76083899	2403/0850
TROVER SOLUTIONS	2757176	76352698	2523/0852
Cost Containment Technology	1998121	74687895	2403/0850
SUBROSYSTEM	1981117	74701829	2403/0850
CRS	NA	76039206	2403/0850
CASUALTY RECOVERY SOLUTIONS	NA	76039248	2403/0850
TROVERIS	2725194	76202036	2403/0850
Recoveries Now	NA	78035878	2403/0850

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 12/13/2010